

SUPR EME COUR T OF I ND I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 1366 OF 2007

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K GUPTA

G. VENKATA REDDY

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, KURNOOL & ANR.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

WITH Civil Appeal NO. 1365 of 2007
(With office report)

Date: 07/08/2009 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. T.N. Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. M. Saxena, Adv.

Mr. R.K. Singh, Adv.

Mr. R. Shukla, Adv.

Mr.T.V.George,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

In CA 1366/07 there are two respondents. The appellant and both the respondents are represented by their respective advocates. Original record has been received. Leave has been granted by order of this Hon. Court dated 7.3.2007.

In CA 1365/07 there are four respondents. The appellants and respondents are represented by their respective advocates. Original record has been received. Leave has been granted by order of this Hon. Court dated 7.3.2007.

The appeals are ready for hearing.

(M.K.GUPTA)

Registrar

SK