

LISTED ON: 13-10-2014  
COURT NO. 13  
ITEM NO. 1

SECTION XIII  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 1366 and 1365 OF 2007.**

G. VENKATA REDDY

..APPELLANT

-VERSUS-

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, KURNOOL AND ANR.

..RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTIONS**

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1366 OF 2007.**

This is an appeal by Special Leave from the Judgment and Order dated 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2004 of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Writ Appeal No. 562 of 2004.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that an Office Report on default was listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber on 19<sup>th</sup> September, 2014, when the Hon'ble Court was pleased to pass the following order:

“List the matters before the Court.”

It is further submitted that Counsel for the appellant has since dead and alternative arrangement notice was issued to appellant. AD card duly signed has been received, but no one has entered appearance on behalf of appellant, so far.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are two respondents in the matter above-mentioned. Both the respondents are represented by Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate.

Service is complete.

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1365 OF 2007.**

This is an appeal by Special Leave from the Judgment and Order dated 30<sup>th</sup> September, 2004 of the High Court of Andhra Pradesh at Hyderabad in Writ Appeal No. 7578 of 2004.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that Counsel for the appellant has since dead and alternative arrangement notice was issued to both the appellants. AD card duly signed has been received, but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

It is submitted to the Hon'ble Court that there are four respondents in the matter above-mentioned. All the four respondents are represented by Mr. G.N.

RR

Reddy, Advocate.

Service is complete.

Original Record of the High Court and Lower Court's are available for the reference of the Hon'ble Court.

The appeal above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this office report for directions.

Dated this, the 10<sup>th</sup> day of October, 2014.

Copy to:-

Mr. G.N. Reddy, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR