

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Civil Appeal No(s). 1366/2007

G. VENKATA REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, KURNOOL & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(office report for direction)

WITH

C.A. No. 1365/2007

(With Office Report for direction)

Date : 13/10/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For the parties:

Ms. C. K. Sucharita, Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Although alternative arrangement notice has been served on the appellants personally, there is no appearance on their behalf. However, in the interest of justice, list the matter on 27th October, 2014.

Signature Not Verified

(NEELAM GULATI)
COURT MASTER(SAROJ SAINI)
COURT MASTERDigitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.10.14
15:45:28 IST
Reason: