

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No.1366/2007

G. VENKATA REDDY

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DISTRICT COLLECTOR, KURNOOL & ANR.
(with office report for direction)

Respondent(s)

WITH
C.A. No. 1365/2007
(With Office Report for directions)

Date : 27/10/2014 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT

For Appellant(s)

For Respondent(s)

Ms. C. K. Sucharita,Adv.

Mr. G. N. Reddy,Adv.

Mr. Guntur Pramod Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Guntur Prabhakar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The civil appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SAROJ SAINI)
(COURT MASTER)

Signed order is placed on the file.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Usha Rani Bhardwaj
Date: 2014.10.28
17:19:41 IST
Reason:

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 1366 OF 2007

G. Venkata Reddy

.. Appellant(s)

Versus

District Collector, Kurnool &
Anr.

.. Respondent(s)

WITH CIVIL APPEAL NO.1365/2007

O R D E R

It is reported that the counsel for the appellant had died and there is no appearance on behalf of the appellant on several occasions. The Civil Appeals are dismissed for non-prosecution.

.....J.
[VIKRAMAJIT SEN]

.....J.
[PRAFULLA CHANDRA PANT]

NEW DELHI,
OCTOBER 27, 2014.